
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2386
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2017
NH in Telangana
Yellaiah Shri Nandi

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ongoing and approved Highway projects in Telangana along with the time of completion of the ongoing projects;

(b) the details of funds allocated during the last three years; and

(c) the present status of National Highway passing through Mahbubnagar of Telangana?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) Ten works (including 2 works sanctioned during 2016-17) amounting to Rs. 1006 crore under NH (O), seven works amounting to Rs. 1408 crore under NHDP Phase-IV and one work amounting to Rs. 1905 crore by NHAI are under progress on National Highways in Telangana. Ten works amounting to Rs. 2023 crore under NH (O) and one work amounting to Rs. 605 crore under NHDP Phase-IV have been sanctioned during 2016-17 for development of National Highways in Telangana. The time of completion of these projects varies from 6 months to 30 months.

(b) The details of funds allocated during the last three years are as follows:-
(Rs. in cr.)
S. No Head Fund allocation/Expenditure incurred
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
1 NH(O) NIL 133.79 126.10
2 NHDP NIL 77.00 531.00
3 LWE NIL 184.54 111.64

(c) Three works amounting to Rs. 450.23 crore have been sanctioned on National Highway (NH-167) which passes through Mahbubnagar town in the State of Telangana.
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